

BID SCHEDULE BASE BID

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Maggiore & Ghilotti		Ghilotti Construction		Ghilotti Bros.		Team Ghilotti		McGuire and Hester		CF Contracting	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,924.00	\$ 70,924.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 67,626.00	\$ 67,626.00	\$ 39,427.00	\$ 39,427.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
102	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,555.00	\$ 11,555.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00
103	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 16,058.00	\$ 16,058.00
200	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	344	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,976.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 4,678.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,072.00
201	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	950	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,600.00
202	REMOVE CONCRETE ROADWAY	10,290	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 82,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 34,986.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 195,510.00
203	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT REMOVAL	4,500	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 85,500.00
204	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	90	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
205	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
300	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	358	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,430.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 39,738.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 36,158.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 30,072.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,628.00
301	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	156	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 16,224.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,460.00
302	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	817	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,072.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,242.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,804.00
303	CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP (CASE A)	80	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00
304	CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP (CASE C)	85	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,655.00
305	CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP (CASE CM)	110	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,280.00
400	HMA – 3" BONITA STREET	272	TONS	\$ 155.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,240.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 53,856.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 50,864.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,240.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 59,568.00
401	AGGREGATE BASE – 8" BONITA STREET	370	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 61,420.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 68,450.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 79,180.00
402	BASE FAILURE REPAIR (REVOCABLE)	1,200	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00
403	CONFORM PAVEMENT GRINDING	270	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,130.00
500	ADJUST TO GRADE (UTILITY VALVES)	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00
501	ADJUST TO GRADE (SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE)	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
502	ADJUST TO GRADE (SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT)	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
503	ADJUST TO GRADE (UTILITY BOX – WATER METER)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
504	REHABILITATE EXISTING SEWER MAIN	221	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 55,029.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 106,080.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 73,814.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 57,460.00
505	NEW SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, 4" HDPE DR 17	100	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00
506	NEW SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 58,820.00
507	RODDING INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00

BID SCHEDULE BASE BID

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Maggiora & Ghilotti		Ghilotti Construction		Ghilotti Bros.		Team Ghilotti		McGuire and Hester		CF Contracting	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
508	CLEANOUT, BACKWATER PREVENTION, BOX AND GRATE	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14,700.00
509	NEW STORM DRAIN PIPE, 6" PVC SOLID	190	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 65,740.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 39,900.00
510	NEW SUBDRAIN, 6" PVC PERFORATED	210	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 53,340.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 44,100.00
511	STORM DRAIN INLET	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
600	12" STOP BAR	60	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 414.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
601	BLUE REFLECTIVE MARKER	1	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 15.90	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00
602	12" WHITE STANDARD CROSSWALK	197	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,359.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,576.00
603	PAVEMENT MARKINGS – "STOP"	110	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 814.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00
604	PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION RECORD OF SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00
605	LOCATE MONUMENT (REVOCABLE)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,120.00
606	STANDARD CONCRETE MONUMENT (REVOCABLE)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
Base Bid Total				-	\$ 493,493.00	-	\$ 555,780.00	-	\$ 619,987.00	-	\$ 647,141.00	-	\$ 798,924.60	-	\$ 1,098,800.00

BID SCHEDULE BID ALTERNATIVE #1

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Maggiore & Ghilotti		Ghilotti Construction		Ghilotti Bros.		Team Ghilotti		McGuire and Hester		CF Contracting	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1a	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	136	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,896.00
1b	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,340	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,380.00
1c	REVMOVE CONCRETE ROADWAY	10,110	SF	\$ 7.90	\$ 79,869.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,880.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 63,187.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 32,857.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 202,200.00
1d	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT REMOVAL	7,150	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 135,850.00
1e	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5	SF	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
1f	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 2,338.00
2a	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	154	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 15,554.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,548.00
2b	VERTICAL CURB	100	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
2c	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	620	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,020.00
2d	CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP (CASE C)	155	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,355.00
2e	CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP (CASE CM)	165	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,590.00
2f	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY – STANDARD	320	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,520.00
3a	HMA – 3” BEE STREET	309	TONS	\$ 155.00	\$ 47,895.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 52,530.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 67,671.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 67,362.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 59,019.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 67,980.00
3b	AGGREGATE BASE – 8” BEE STREET	421	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,415.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105,250.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 74,096.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 69,886.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 95,567.00
3c	BASE FAILURE REPAIR (REVOCABLE)	2,515	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,330.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,377.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,605.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,270.00
3d	CONFORM PAVEMENT GRINDING	245	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,655.00
4a	ADJUST TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN MANHOLE)	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4b	ADJUST TO GRADE (UTILITY VALVES)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
4c	ADJUST TO GRADE (SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4d	ADJUST TO GRADE (UTILITY VALULTS – TELE/ELEC)	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00
4e	ADJUST TO GRADE (UTILITY BOX – WATER METER)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
4f	REHABILITATE EXISTING SEWER MAIN	430	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 192,640.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 227,900.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 144,910.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 175,870.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 137,600.00
4g	NEW SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, 6” HDPE DR 17	196	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 84,868.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 115,640.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 45,080.00
4h	NEW SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, 4” HDPE DR 17	126	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,460.00

BID SCHEDULE BID ALTERNATIVE #1

BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Maggiora & Ghilotti		Ghilotti Construction		Ghilotti Bros.		Team Ghilotti		McGuire and Hester		CF Contracting	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
4i	CLEANOUT, BACKWATER PREVENTION, BOX AND GRATE	15	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 41,700.00
4j	REPLACE STORM DRAIN MAIN, 10" PVC SOLID	437	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 98,325.00	\$ 271.50	\$ 118,645.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 85,215.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 183,540.00
4k	REPLACE STORM DRAIN LATERAL, 6" PVC SOLID	75	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00
5a	12" STOP BAR	24	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
5b	BLUE REFLECTIVE MARKER	1	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
5c	18" WHITE CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK	30	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
5d	12" WHITE STANDARD CROSSWALK	154	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00
5e	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - "STOP"	44	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00
5f	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,777.00	\$ 11,777.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00
6a	PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION RECORD OF SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
6b	LOCATE MONUMENT (REVOCABLE)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6c	STANDARD CONCRETE MONUMENT (REVOCABLE)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
Add Alt Total				-	\$ 684,224.00	-	\$ 784,460.00	-	\$ 1,034,257.00	-	\$ 700,000.00	-	\$ 967,556.00	-	\$ 1,088,919.00

Base + Add	\$ 1,177,717.00	\$ 1,340,240.00	\$ 1,654,244.00	\$ 1,347,141.00	\$ 1,766,480.60	\$ 2,187,719.00
------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------